MICRO POWER STEP-UP DC-DC CONVERTER                                           AP3015/A
1
May 2010  Rev. 1. 4 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Data Sheet
General Description
The AP3015/A are Pulse Frequency Modulation
(PFM) DC/DC converters. These two devices are func-
tionally equivalent except the switching current limit.

SHDN
VIN
Ordering Information
Functional Block Diagram
FB
  GND
  SW
Q1
3
5
4
2
1
DRIVER
400nS
ONE SHOT
Bandgap
CURRENT-LIMIT
REFERENCECURRENT-LIMIT
COMPARATOR
RESET
VREF
FEEDBACK
COMPARATOR
ENABLE
 Figure 3. Functional Block Diagram of AP3015/A
Package Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Lead Free Green Lead Free Green
SOT-23-5 -40 to 85oC
AP3015KTR-E1 AP3015KTR-G1 E6E G6E Tape & Reel
AP3015AKTR-E1 AP3015AKTR-G1 E6F G6F Tape & Reel
Circuit Type
Package
G1: Green
 AP3015
TR: Tape and Reel
K: SOT-23-5
-
Blank: AP3015
A: AP3015A
E1: Lead Free
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant. Products with
"G1" suffix are available in green package.
MICRO POWER STEP-UP DC-DC CONVERTER                                           AP3015/A